

FIBERFLON

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE FOR FOOD CONTACT MATERIALS

We hereby declare that the products manufactured in our company:

Style	Product
S01, S02	SILICONE COATED GLASS FABRIC

Complies with the Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, with the LFGB (Lebensmittel-, Bedarfsgegenstände- und Futtermittelgesetzbuch) and the BfR recommendation XV (Silicone).

Provided the material is used appropriate to the specifications the total migration shall meet the limit of 10 mg/dm² respective 60 mg/kg as recommended in the Policy Statement of the European Council concerning Silicones Used for Food Contact Applications ResAP (2004) 5.

The tests have been performed under the following conditions by the institute: LOVAP NV - Klaus-Michael Kuehnelaan 11 - 8-2440 GEEL / Belgien:

Distilled water	2 hours at 100°C
Acetic acid 3%	2 hours at 100 °C
Iso-oktaan	4 hours at 60 °C
Ethanol 95%	6 hours at 60 °C

Test report no B11/R6547/0001

Further tests performed on heavy metals, polycyclic aromatic hydrocarbons, extractable components, content of tin organic compounds, volatile organic compounds and peroxides confirm the suitability for food contact. The tests have been performed by Intertek Consumer Goods GmbH, Würzburger Str. 152, 90766 Fürth / Germany; Test report no FUFDC 1211438-2RO

The products are suitable for all kinds of foodstuff in the temperature range from -40°C up to 280 °C. Please do not crease or fold, do not use scrapers or brushes for cleaning.

Traceability as required by the Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 is ensured by the article style and lot number declared on the packing.

The products are manufactured under the certified quality management system according ISO 9001:2008 (Certificate no 44 100 073558) according the rules for good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food as described in the regulation (EC) No 2023/2006

This declaration is valid for our products as described herein. By observing the above regulations we have fulfilled our duty of care regarding the conformance of the products governing food contact applications. It is the responsibility of the user to test the suitability of our products for the intended food contact application.

Çorlu, 26.1.2016



Özhan GÜLER
Quality Manager

FIBERFLON TEKNİK TEKSTİL SAN. AŞ.